

**S.C. No.98 of 2024. S.T. No. 73 of 2024**

Order No.06  
Dated 12.12.2024

Both accused persons namely 1. Tapan Kr. Singha and 2. Malalti Singha. on CB are present.

Ld. P.P. In-charge appears and Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Today the case is fixed for consideration of charge against the accused persons.

Heard the submission of Ld PP in charge as well as Ld lawyer for the accused persons.

Perused the materials on case record as well as case dairy. Considered. I am of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that the accused have committed an offence which is punishable U/S 498A/306 of IPC.

Accordingly charge is framed for commission of offence punishable U/S 498A/306 of IPC in separate sheet and kept with the record.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded "not guilty" and claimed to be tried. Prosecution to take proper step for bringing the witnesses.

Fix 18.03.2025 for CSW No 1,

Prosecution to file requisite for issuing summonses upon the witnesses, at once.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC II  
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC II, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code WB 00688)