

WBUD050000942 2024
Sess Case No 98 of 2024

Order No. 8
Dated 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2.
Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons are present by filing hazira and they have filed a fresh vokalatnama. Let the vokalatnama be kept with the report.

The CSW 2 Jiten Singha is examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharge being PW2. On his evidence his signature on inquest report be marked as Exbt-2.

To 20.06.2025 for evidence CSW3.

D/C by me

ASJ, FTC 1st
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC 1st Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)