

WBUD050009422024



Sess Case No 98 of 2024

Order No. 14

Dated 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 8.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

One accused person is present by filing hazira and another accused is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C and the prayer is allowed. The CSW 8 Adhir Barman SI of police is examined in chief and cross examined in full being PW7 and discharged. On his evidence, the formal FIR, endorsement on the original complaint, rough sketch map and index, inquest report, dead body challan have been marked as Exbt 4,1/2,5 collectively, 2/2 and 6 respectively.

On submission of Ld. PP the evidence of PW is closed.

To 06.01.2026 for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C

D/C by me

ASJ, FTC 1<sup>st</sup>  
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code WB 00688)