

WBUD050009422024



Sess Case No 98 of 2024

Order No. 15

Dated 06.01.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Two accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Both the accused are examined u/s 313 Cr.PC and they have denied all the accusation and have stated that they will adduce evidence in this case.

To 04.02.2026 for evidence of DW.

D/C by me

ASJ, FTC 1<sup>st</sup>  
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
FTC 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code WB 00688)